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Commission's own motion into the )

operations and’ p¥acticés &f!tenoinl ’P”"“”*I niited

Jack D, Hangen, deing, business .. wve-: L (Filed Noy mber 21.11935)@
as Hansen s Moving and Storage, o :
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aod: 0N Novembep21*°'19953i‘ye.;1issu.ed Order; Instituting:int oy
Investigation; {I5):957117932:into: the joperationsiand practices:ofsg
Jack D. Hansen, doing;business as; Hansen!siMoving:and:Storagesu o3
(Hanggn, o, xeSPORFPRE). FRIPteATing Yhovhox, yespopdsnt hads

valaie Violated Section:5133 of the:Public:Utilities:Code byivip
operating as a household goods carrier during a period or periods:)
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when h1s permlt w?s not. in force;-
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faillng to have va11d workers lgompensation;insurance,Onifile,ua ad
with the Commiss1?n at a time vhen h? Fas_ operatlng as_a \ -
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?. . Violated Sectic n ?161 (a) of. the Public Util}sges Code
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5. Violated Section 9311 of -the Public Utilit1e§ Codé by
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i34 e prrivol s'noedtel an
telephone three or more days before Ehe move, and no<in -person l
contact was to be made prior ‘to_the move,: in’Violation of Item
88 (b) of MAX 4; R I h
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7. Violated Section Sﬁfa“o tﬁe Public Utilities Code by,
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9, Violated Section 5311 of the” Publlc Utillties Céde by
givingﬂgstimateérhdtsbased oponl vidudl! inspectidn-of> the'goods to
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. 13. Violated Section 5311 of the Public Utilities Code by
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‘nij 1o vgon & 1squaids ovi r)fqeox£; doeo ot detnwt o) vatfis .




I.95-11-032 ALJ/RC1 SDUNTIA §rq21:;§e.:

a“d“matEI#§}§RQ9§Q£!dehOnf£hQ¢$hiPPing.Order,ﬁinwviolatioh?of<n335
MAX 4 Item. 128{2)(k[}w; 2t v o yzhoop bioasaiod bo2u Yo Jéemnvoﬁ
L 114, S Violatdd (Selctivh 5311 Bt the’ Publly UtiTEids dodsl by i®
failingto; haye, shippers; . declare the: value.of: theirigoods, in:
their; oxn. handwriting, (MAX, 4 Item 128 Note 3):and by.failing to’ie)
obtajn,the, shippers!: signature, for; sald.declared-valueronithejoiqyir
Agreement, . jn»violationh9f~MAX‘4:1tem,136(3):a.p} € yeiunilveg odd

15. Violated Section 5311 offtht Pub1id’ Lféihtlés cdd’e"'isif'-ff“’-’

failing,to, issue: a: Change;Order: for Services;for additional.:

serﬂices]gop coyered dn;the;Estipated: Cost of: Services: and;bya‘!"d
fai}ing to, properly describe:additional services.to be:performedriw
and rates,to be;applied on;:the. ghange Order; for Serviees;iinwo woils
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16. Violated Sectibh' 3311”3f5thegiﬁblic“ﬁtiii%iés‘ 0Q& By *=1
failing to show on shipping documents informationsrequired:byioooxd
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18. Violated Section 5241 of the Public Utilities Code S?Oigg

denying.a(¢laimsagainst a-household :goods;carrier:for 1loss or!
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accessorial’ services,. whc are not' traihed and éﬁb riéncédglh”th@“ﬁ
movement of used household goods, or who is noti‘Rdequatiery'+! BoHAM
superyiged, in violation of, Commigsion General Oxder 142(2). :(a)s

20. ,Violated: Séction53117°6f the' Public® Utilivios! code by '’
failing: to’ determine the sizé OF motdr vehiéle dquipdsnt’ whith' is'”
appropriateito'broﬁide‘éh“adeﬁhhte“traﬁsﬁbftétibﬁ“ﬁéf@iﬁe”ﬁhdé?ﬁd*
the particular circumstances’ of’the® movément:ih’ Violation g o= 1DA
Comj‘§8}1°p3 Gengr?ll O.ngr 14? (1}Ab).: and: .5iroa botaioiv 2]
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withoubjanjexecuted»HChange OrdetiﬁoroseIVi%e%”‘éhd bY”failihb-to“}
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14, 1996, the Safety ané Enforcement Division (S&E) of the
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Commiss1on flied a motion to adopt a stipulation for settlement.

- . .
frapfa oy ot of Lnfiest oyl B (69 vradn 1ol

Settlement ' ] . LISiisEen ol

o A prop?sed settlement, agreed.to by. S4E- and;respondent
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and attached ;88 Appendlx A, Has o(fered .and recommend . fOX..; i (in1
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(thirty) days of which are stayed, subjé&ét {{&tthe édﬁdiﬁfonééseﬁ?aﬂ
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month Suspensioh=willfbeuserﬁéd-inutuo:segmehté,;a§ufollows=é(a)ni
15-days,! bedinning :Novemberi124,1r19%6  and cohtinuing: through-ahd o1
including Décember 8, 1996 and (b) 15 days, beginning January-ly:2a
1997 and SQ%EQHH}Q94EHEQU9B>?99 {ngluding January 15J,r 9917, .

ihifi
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22 i Handen  will! pay:toithe Comnmission a firé of:$5,000 rcio1g™
(five thousand dollars), less the total amountspdid~1nfu RENTS B

;;;;;

and fine i$ to p?”pald as $r9" pos ible”but an}ggg;lthgnu Ayt
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twelve months from the. date this orderx.
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3. Within 30 calendar days of the date of this Ofdefﬁﬂqﬁfoﬁ

Hansen wil);begin making restitation to the shippers pamed iy the
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AQE%@P%RR%;«;,p;h ati e e Yrese ods (GroescanapA odd dftiw yiagson
[4;tia:Hansen-will pay:to ‘the Commission the costof :the = w5
placemént of ‘a3public notice:in’a weekdayAédition\bfutheiSan“ﬂoéeq
Mercury News (not to exceed 510,000} explaining that.the:§e1g£ aii
Commigsion took diseiplinary action against Hansen. . .. i/

5. i .pIf Hansén,/cas an-individdalj! co-partner,. or officer,1cenH
manaqerrldirébtdrfdr;sharéholderféffatéorpdrationhiapplieQpfODLan2
any CdmmissiOnzéperatingfauthprityzasfarhqusehold.gdods:¢atriérﬁsT
or\othér;type!oﬁgcafriérawithin:threéfxearSadf.thetdateibf?th15naa
order/rhé:rshall inotify:the:Dirédtor iof -thé(S&E Division;: inibulon:
writing OthiSE?iﬁtent'l‘,té:aﬁpl-y.i“{(ifw‘)if@-f{f; aleln bt ro awel 1aio
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éend 5y"fifét n<‘:1a:~‘;s 02510 Vte "desTgndeéq o
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in the alterndtive,, make a-.written offer. t0=th6‘party'or:partiesow
to submit :to binding arbitration ‘thrdéugh the" American Arbitrqtionf

Association.; vatnnivod ,ayab ¢ ldy bas 3TeL (5 fad <1 piniba ot

8. " Wansen agddd¥ add ibnits’ PSR T A R P S LR (VR ”E’ bap L0
"probatidhxbériodﬂ;'beginﬁing-onctheldate\ofgthiSfordeLJOn Lterms

set forth inzthé-Agreemenb.iaJej s anad ctas fel Dianauoit oavil)

'\f fi[frj “I

§‘rngaﬁéé%[agfee and Submits té adedond tWolydar
“probatidh pefiod,“ béginniﬁéyﬁﬁ’thefha félidﬁing the é#pi {E16R' 5
of the first probation pericd- Tt édils SeCtesEon T In epg o avivwl

Agreement 1o arids 1o otit o1 1o D sebnolen OF ahiiiv ¥

“13 {5, BT s £8 AoV dindwes Chd0 AR RaB "Ea Yed 't Ipday nroett
comply with the Agreement, the staff may, at its discretioN S Hove?h
the Commission .to extend:any ior-all;of cthecterms:-oftherinitial
probation peridd, 1t6 dll oripart of.the-remaindériof:the life:of iy
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the Agreemenb.?adﬁ rriartodara FHETOTE Lo oot Do 2woll yunra

11. Hansen’ agreés €6 Gh StV ‘ahd” cémply'wlth the "HEU$ERé1d ™"
Goods Carriers! Act:(Public Utilities: Code §§5101;:et Seq.),
includingf§§5133Lr5135:533and&5221;theLCommission!s:Maximumggatex
Tariffﬁén(MAX:41,?éndfannyuccessofScheretofsthe;Commission!s Vil
General Ordersi:(G:0O. i!s).rapplicable:to household-gdods: carriers, o
inéludinq G;OJESeffe§EIOOﬁfséries;136)Fand?seiie3ﬁ1421fandﬁéllgblo
other laws of this State applicable.toé-itscoperations:asta pirrt iy
householqhgoods caxrier., Hansen will comply with the fictitsous
business hame; requirements contalqed in Maxlmum Rate Ta;iff 4¢....

Lo wa

Hansen w11% comply wlth ;he

..FJ

workers com .
SiN U RO

reqqga%%?HFﬁf £ 55% IROJ cshggﬂsfsem%“t- e e endu 21oqa i

11»38

12. Hansen agrees to comply fully .with any’énd ally isbuafno
decisjons,, 95%9£ﬁ4jﬁnzvqcsﬁenﬁbg;%99m9?2§ﬁJ%JQEU%iQGS:‘?Y the
Comm%s.msno?r 3NYCRUEY 95 ghherJautul ayuthority. An,t

the Augricen Qebbration 5?59318ti?9153r;0"z3~2
t°‘§Bi9h05%2§ﬁ“q 8osuRIsch 108 A qubmithsd.

operations as a household goods carrier.
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13. The staff may at any time file a réquest with the
Commission to reopen this invéséidlgié% to bring alleged
violation(s) of the Agreement to the atte?t% 513£u1qgr meission.

Discussion e .
1. tanto 2 il of foadeaaidn Pt in g o Jric 38 toa s .

S&E has achieved a satisfactory settlemegt»agreemeht-sqqa

with Hansen that addresses the ﬁerious i?sues we i??nttfied in
LES FIRN N ] o SN (! i i -

our Order Opening Investigation in this matter, partlcularly with
respect to providing for restltﬁtiﬁh to sﬁlppers kﬁcwn o have

possiblc Victlms. He expect that S&E will carefully monitor
Hansen's operatlbns‘duriﬁg thé”ﬁrobationary periods, we hope not

Irictirzo14

to see a recurrence)ofypastaproblems, and we will treat future
violations séverel (f”Ac¢ord3 ?%y, we will approve the Agréement.

Findings of Facot: “‘““” -1 HATZOL

. Lutf J!P&."if. Y

1. A settlement agreement has been reached between S&E
staff and Ranseén. '

2. The settlement agreement is reasonable and in the best

interests of shippers who have been harmed by Hansen.

3. S&E staff will actively monitor Hansen's compliance
with the settlement agreement. '

Conclusions of Law
1. The settlement agreement should be approved.

2. This proceeding should be closed.
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BEFGRE"THE™ BUBLIC UTILiTﬁss COMMIéQION OF! THE® STATE OF CALIFORNIA
o, .00Q%
.. In, the matter o Order Inetitutin ), L.
Investi? ‘foh’'on tpe\ mi'ssi NS’ Bm‘a Cyeeb o 2
motion into: the operabions;andw 4t bis ddoroed
ractices of Jack D. Hanseny doing - 1.95-11-032
gusiness as Hansen 8 Voving and A
Storage. it (bobesy astuacgona wind JO o 2nos

it ERk es”p&ﬁdgﬁt‘_ NE ki (mhaoidacg Boysde
i on liodsaged 6 o6t jevaso var bubiion ton FUiw ot
U0FE ot dnstt obo 2opdifi U uildud yd Donileb as (yoiticn
w0y swonnt toinaegeus  SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT.((; | [{pfds nounci
TS SEFTLBMENT HEREEMENT 1€ ¥ He ffﬁél”and'&éﬁblétéTOVOD
9T r’eré’ﬂ{oﬁh'éf CHE CRYFechdnt EHEEFed Info tne' P13t daY bfoancH
ﬂ’ébrﬁarf,’"”éds A bQ"Xﬁd bEtweer EHdCa1IforaLa Public WEiliEiés
S0 Gt d SR T (MCPUETS v8aféfy Ard TERfSFEemeNE DIVisIoH V("sEALE or
"Spécial Inveétﬁiga{tions UnifenydAd ‘JAeX Be Hadgen, ‘an sindividual
doing‘ busideéé ‘ad fldnsen ' § “Moving Tand “§tofadé [ Hangén }:vwhs;:
together ‘with hi&!dnpidyess}’ manag‘érs, ‘dgents and ‘Prédecessors
’ “and’ suCCessox‘s {i incépeseif ady;) is a- "Party'f té6! this
Agreérﬁém: andr Wn{Eho E81184E 1041y dré  EHe P Partigsye undladdy
e uHEREAS ) the ePUCTRad Thdd *BefoRev i€ a prodeddingpo vt
"InveSt{gation bnlthd” Cémmiéslon‘é dwiTmbEidn  intd tHaoperations
énd praétices { ot Fadk pliuansén’ Tinaividualo(1ies 112 032),%1-
o WHEREA§ CHe  Partled’eddh dadird t6?r2ddlve amicdblyithe
dispute among ti‘tem ahd to°getrld and” fdkever” dlspéséﬂbf allU
1ssués ralsed in I 95 11 §32ad tobny bas diiw ylovispusane
e i dEnsidération of Ene” forég01n'g§ df*the
monetary cdH {deFfation’ ‘s’pe"ciﬂec‘i1 HeYeinaftey,? and: of- thel mutual
promises heréinaftéi‘ ‘Hade and iktehding *1€ga11y to' be’ bound; the
Pareies,” By ERet Fouthe¥iZed '}:ép’l’e shtat iVed o' hereby HgYee: and
i 6nt1‘33t "éé cESLTéRs foroand ilanoidilbs akdd asdd (JusmiooroA
cino b krgiol gl Spei'af'lnd' SGEhSEity fof HANSen Y(Cal 1160524 Wil be -
1< susp’é‘n’dedjfdf 45 (CREIVEY ¥ecENFETE { Ve “WAENS ! Fall But <30 {thirty).
d4ys+3f {ﬁ:{éh"dré gEdJed i BuBjdct E6EHE condivions ‘get: forth in -
= “thfs Sﬁ?eeden tw s enadlnidd 7361aag4rdt ithisvewelve -month
. 1115é detved” fa‘ews! dédmerieaf lagifo1Yods s naon

JtEqe bns aldexeqan (yiitwodius ywirodudsilz bos [snoiluliszznod ali io
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FIRST SEGMENT: 15 days, beginning November 24, 1996 and .
e LAY 0 :‘;,!..,...’continuinsrthroush and-fnclyding December. 8, ..

1996, , |
SECOND SEGMENT: 15 dayg,~heginniﬁ% JaRGETY L) E}§5°$ﬂ& Sheihhing
through and including Jaﬁuary) 1543 1997. Aant fer

LD aazsne 0 Houl Yo oo n';e 7 ICE
l brn ;-.’:f' SO 2 'nounsl ma no TR
The terms of this suspension period, including any>f>
stayed portion(s) which may be impoged, are the following:
Hansen will not conduct any. operations as a household gs6ods
carrier, as defined by Public Utilities Code Section 5109,
Hangen shall, thrdoughout ' théipdrisd 6f suspension, remove or
cover his.fCal ;" T;punber” . (160,524);,.on all. vehiclesg andw _
Hangen may,:not .act, asa gub: haulern;nor -sngage a-sub-| -ha uler. qor”’

413 J“"t ?@11;.

.xefer any member. of. the public seeking goving sergicee Q, Any,

Fallo 3T

-A\.-

. other;moving .company. - . Nothing;in this aqreemeqt prohibits Hansen

AZ2 LAy

i..;during 'such period of suspeusion, ., from cgr}t}f@cting o perform
moving services on.a-date which does.not, fall wi,thix;u either,:jqf
- the two; periods of -pexmit  suspension,. specified in.this . ;temj
______ i Any violation of this Agreementjon the_ part. o§ Hansen .
whether or not-.such. v1olation s, specifically na;ned below -38,,
being cauge:for imposing. all or:part of- the stayed portion of
., +this. suspension,£ will .be . cause)for the)staff Lo, move the_ —
“Commigsion to:impose all;or:part of ;the stayed portion .0f sych
- sugpension.; In:the eyent that any. of the stayed portion “of the
suspension.period. is. imposed Qn,Hansen it wilyjbe imposed oih
consécutively with and under the same; terms, described ab?Ve, as
- the: other, imposed: poxtion. of. the suspensiop pevr,i,od -+ In the
-~ eyent- that, staff determines; to, move, the CommissioQ tt{ impose all
.1y oxypart. of, the stayed portion of, suspension at 3. time, _when lHansen
i.:has. alyeady. completed .a: per,iQd of suspens Lon puszuant to t])is

EORe )

Agreenent, then this additionally imposedueluggeqs@pbn l':)%n;\l {?&111 be

St

3g r’I‘he operat,ing aut;horitquf Har}seg willg [not{ undeeru *n‘?.%’im?;

- A e

: (this Agreerent,ibe-suspepded.for moxre. than axEOEQ °E*EW61V% ,
monthS-J,Hewever;~n9thin9finLtQ&§n69re§meﬂ§ will.b E?QStEHed to
mean that - Thes pgbliojvtilities,Commissiog xelinquisbgs iang, part -

of il:s Constitutional and statutory authority, separate and apart .

. s
~
N
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fromithibrngreeméntvxto~régulate:and'1hposeisanbt16nSLUp0n!j o't
Hansen;s including but not. limited tof suspensiontover-anad: beyond
.that> provided in' this: Agreement;>-revocation, fines;» or, imposition
of restrictions or conditions on Hansén'’s» operatingiauthority'.s
=12, Hangeniwill:pay to tlie -CPUC-a £ine' of«$5,000 -(five rrA
thoﬁsandtdbllars);ﬁless,the‘totalfahduhtnpaidfih=fesbitubion1§1
under paragraph:3: belowi! The (combirnéd restitutioh' and fine is to
-~ be' paid Tas rsoorni:ad:pogsible but no: rlater: ‘than:tWelve. months =5«
-, from the-date:of adoption.of thlsrAgreémenb.i .Hansen’ will :submit
documeﬂtétion.pfugood5fa1th:efforts toward;restitution at v{ i
.intervals of three monthspispecificdally 90ﬁ1180;ﬁ270;ﬁaﬁd}365ﬂ
caleridariddys-aftér thé ddoptioniof :thisisettlerent 2z Hangen:will
forward all such docdumeritation, andfpéfmeht(sb to the:extent :that
i ‘the:totalirestitution-falls ‘shidrt-of: $5,000,: kO nidy | dnosouipA
weoosugide aso(3 wodzedw (euagqlde oJ aoidulildasy feanizinbs yagy

2t 1o u‘Cali§o§nia Public:gtilibiis :Commigsion sis 1o
w1 o SpgQial Investigat syUnit ., .., ..
2l g0l gan"Ness Avénué?q e Loy oo

s anaed FSand FrancisCo,,CA““'94102~nr wab gk ot

nmnahive BEtentiony Richard Maniscalcoi,F‘

“No interést:isspayablewithirespect-to:the’ Settlementhmounb ‘or
any installment thereof.::*:onspa =idd o \ .3t 1o aiolzfvory
1iInytheteyént>that Hansén:faild to:lcomply:fullyawith the
‘provisions*of:zItemi2,ithen-allcor/part:of thezstayed:portion:of
‘cthgréuspension1perio@ﬁcohtainéd5inithis}AgréemghtémayfbejimeSed
by the Commission for eachisuthifaildre: (ol nofazi =0 iy vy

- 191233 IgWithins 30: calendar days{of-the- efféctive=date of this

--Agreement,~which:shall be thetdate;ofiits adoptioﬁ?by théiss =
commission;z Hansen willibégin:makifng:restitution’tosthes>shippers

‘~named:belol{and discussed in>theideéclaration’ supporting;this)

.1 0II)>andrin: the: ambunts to be determined;s and’ will: take! allsother

ﬂafactibhs4é§eoifiedibelowthOahib1éqqa Fliw fdofsiw ,ontdon ot fdug

eyl

i3 Y Pw aoznsd L 3nsmoalsdoz 2idd . o r:oi,ﬂjobo._.o s dRE

ooateh 5 Yoy 3 elen‘ C e,n — 5 (9) . a r1"‘
Rroubh "(2; uz:amnl:;i }}rag Fi>If To 34D (10)15 ﬁanbn 74
C3E as 143)pAléﬁ‘&wLoriwCampbelluJon wd&l)JLucilleaNcclennen

i (4) - f12). Becky. Case
bris "‘(5)’Gt’é@che’nhkhlté‘c‘”“ ol Lltuy5ys éhal‘l;.x sch de"’
: 2wof [{6) «Shdron Qarberryfw .oniloir. :(14)~Bomanvhdaru~1;~i-
(7) Duke Linder - etc. _
{8) Judy Gestring
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To the;gxtentbthat:any;pfrthSeanamed=personsvhasrteéeiVéd:ﬁoﬁi

Ewpa;tialzbubxnobucbmpleterrestitutidh’asaofutheydéte“offadopbioh

- of-:this agreement’, Hansén-agrees.to. complete its redtitutjon-.to
those .persons: within: one year: of: the. ‘effective date of this. i~
AgreemehtJKHAs”bfwtheaeffectivezdate»ofpthib“hgreemeﬁt. the
persons: named above iin this Item-are the ‘only known Harsen®s:{:

- . shippersito whom, instaff!s .opinioii, Hansen owes any,1sq ol
yYestitution:'{.-The :staff :considers,{ inView of :all:the .fdcts, known

5 by“it’dh'the'effectiVe-date‘bf'thiéngreemeﬂt,2thatubyfcbmp1ying
fully with this -Itemi{Item 3);rHansen will-havéprovided s uoch
suffi¢ient (¥eésticution to ‘all its:customers known to the.staff.

. * The -Parties unde¥stand:that "additional facts- Of,evidénceimay='
;.-become rknown to theé staff-after thd effectivée date of sthiswnd

Agreement, which -could leadcstaff:to [doncludesthat-Harsen .should
pay additional restitution to shippers, whether those shippers
are or are not:krnown'to:staff on-tHerefféctivédate of this
Agreement. For the 11fe”bf?thi§ égfé“”édt, whfeh is three years
from its adoption by the: COmmlssiéq,;thé_s;affaand Hansen agree
to treat and process-all Suéh'additiéhai fddts afid. evidence, and

~the: complaints ior-¢lains-to: whichxtheywrelate,4according 'td the
provisions of Item 7 of this Agreement.icwor=idd Ineniflainnt vas
13 2 tInytheteyént .that Hansén:fails t01COmply fully.with the
‘prov151ons -of-XItemi3, ‘then-all oripart:of.the:stayed portion:of
~the suspension:period containéd’ int thls»Agreement:may ‘et imposed
by the Commission for eachisuchifailure: ‘ol anfzslisowal ody v
2t &q eHansenuwlllﬁpay.tozthelcpuczthe.costiofithexplacement of
a public ndétice:in>a weéekday:editison of theiSan>dJddse,Mercury. News
':(ngb{toeéXCeed:$10}000)sexplaining?that[theZCOmmtSSionEtobkw:U
dis¢iplinary:action’ against’ Hansen’ i:Staff:#Willinotify:Hahsen-at
c~{ leasts £ifteen! (15)1 calendar:days pfiorxtOLthe;appearanbezgf[this
public notice, which will appeari'no; sooner: tHan' 60:days: from> the
date of adobtion of this settlement. Hansen will make full
paymedt‘% {t“;CPUCJ care of Rlchafé‘Mé%iséélqdiat .the address
*aboyé, for ‘this? public notice no;more -than 90. ﬂays after it
agpe ﬁi? ?ﬁ{ 'taff will be’ respons “eﬂﬁgk rébaﬁ}ng and
formatbing:bhe publlc notice, which-W111>read as follows:

.odo 1abahd olu (V)
' vialtdasd YLUD {3}
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39329 ol 3o aysb ehaalss O pidiiy LD

W ‘ e 1.-:PYBLIC NQFICE 5., . .o .
tc{n)c ééi)f bt 1¢.H9T1 "DANIELTHEY FBSSLER“ A
i 10 gotges (ovedo anorbin o Commiséloanrésidedb'H

“Fha’ éali%érnié 5ub11é 0t114E128 3nfiLd(8R (b0B) T iy T
: iFraggiscoiiﬁhich liﬁenseé andiregulaieg gozing compa?ieSLHd

wi Ca orpia as_recently conclu |4 e

ofta gan Jose ﬁéving cSmpany by’ énteélhg intg nge@%lgmg

égreenentxu The!mover 15:21JACK D./JHANSEN; "alééfdoing‘“uwvn

.o iness ag: . YHANSEN!'S MOVI TORA( )
-ThZ nlawt 1 bdsinegé brgXtTgé glléggd 6c§ %‘d §§3”’”
it 1994% and 19953 andiincludelfailing td respond to loss and g

. 1 i
'”m?giegfzéanfﬂggr;ég ra} ZrViEgées’quggflihgthJ y&%ﬁd%‘

consumer:information’to customers.-wThe*terms ‘of this~~:r

,;sett efe agree ent ST Gl .
FeEH RN (T RAEAVE AbRLHE BhkpeNe 1aKI T11IEGE 307AkYE’ B
( whiih isfsgayed .23l 1o
S 4 ey e f T3 2 B f €0 5 1t 4erf RTE ot 1 ¥
SRENEE S ‘5"4 Placemehﬁ‘offtﬁgé piblic'Aetice!? *
RN b 24) ‘Restitution to sbeoified custbmets,-nkgﬂivnuw
ervised proba period, . .
4 the CPUCT coh31gEfSPthése’Meé§ﬂYes sgffléiené VEBEEE The
prg?lems noted inhxtﬁfl?vesbigation and- tosprotect\the\j vl
public.. yone who believes they have a, Clalm for. .
re9t1tut{ﬁﬂ aga1ﬁst ‘this T moVefb gould ‘contact’ cpUyc
¢ ‘Investigatori:Richard Maniscalco at! (415): 703-1815: =i ive

:"*‘r'.‘"'”) ."if‘ Les Ul'- ‘Jr}r)r‘-,‘vu, 4" "‘r) o i

| In the ovent that Hansen fails to comply

civews ool il “w
prov1s1ons of Item 4 then gll or, part of (he stgy
eneruspension perlod conta1ned 1n this Agreement may p
by the, Comm1551on for eqch such failureuawn& chda e eYii

Titss RINELT :_J—'wy T B M ST S NS P AT 2 (s " i 3_):%'_?71 e "‘:}1:" ,'j‘-'v"_l".'_fv“"
‘ ] If,iat 2nY. timeiduring éhe ife of th1s ag:eemeqt, ‘Plch
Jansen,, ag an.
15g1vidual,( partner, qr ogficeg, manqger, directogjogui‘l
shaveholder of s corpopation..applics for any. Comnsasion, ..
_ operating authqg%gy as .a Qog§ehold gogdﬁgcarrier, gglgther t!pe
oﬁjgarrger,Jgglshe}l Q?t}f? ghe Diyector of{the S?ﬁeqe,?q=r 5
fqrcemegtnblxis1og, gn wrltingfbkgf h1§ }ntengato applyb aSuch
nq%xfl?et19no§hsléﬂpe FRg5. D9, 1ateF §hat,the ke ypon which the
appligation 3p £1)gd with the Compigsion, b§§alld§ -255900aRigd by
n1 2 €9PY, ogJ}his agggement,qq llgpa%;lgmake $P§¢if Sy gferquengo
, Shis, dvem, (Ibem Shy; o

s
aokdpsdtdys aeolrasA ofd dpuoedl noilzsidides pathnid of dkndun

i0
43

3T Y asdsitw & adas: ‘evtdx“mJIb 1'(“f
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6. wWithin 30 calendar days of the effective date of this
Agreement, Hansen will de1ivdx o édng by firgt\q;a?s mail, to
Richatd Maniscalco at>the address above, copies of all records
kept by.it which perxtain ox relate, to apy compla intg,, glatms, or
sulits: by or- against its:= shippers whose>shipments wererpicked up
ag oiiéin during eithex ¢a1engax yéér 1§9$ "‘igés:j yhéé§
documents willfinclude, ‘but not be limited tois any.:and-all
shipplng or; othdx) dodimantd kebr,or! reqilved toi b2 kept Gider the
provisions of Maximum Rate: Tariff 4; written correspondehce and

recoxds. of phéﬁé’ééhyerségioﬁg pth%}nihg or. félatingrtgsﬁﬁch

3 { T
shipmenté, complaints;;claims, oszuits,;and -allirecords:on

pertaining to ppyments; or. settlemehts oﬁ'sﬁ"‘oompiaiﬁts *%laims,
or suits. .n,\r,< o:;i _

In the eyent that, Hanepit Fafls o e%mSTy fully with the
provisions. of -Item;: 6, othen:all or parb'of‘the stayed portion of
the suspen51on pegiod coﬁtai d i this hgtéémept may. be inposed
by theiCommission. £orseaoh suchifailure. At Boadon ~~e—1113

7. The staff will ekamihe the'dochmehts which Hens
provides to*lt—purSUanb to. Items 6,“8, jand”9 of this Agreement
_and at its discretion, 1nvestlgate any or all complaints,
Celaims,y of buiks contaihed therdin., “Tre staff W111‘also examine-
Cand’ 1n¥estigate anY‘ahd a1l é pléints‘J claims, or SiTEs Agathst

'“Hansen ‘which ¢ome - staff's attéhtién by any other means ddking
d3 vd

-

effective date. The staff may also examine and 1nvestigate any
ﬁ‘previously‘known complaints, iaids,'su{ts, Sr éniplentd in v1ew
of ‘dny “add{¥{éhal facts wnich may Sdote "t stALET4” attentiOn
during "tHE Tifé “of this Agréeméﬂt YrededEES determ{n"'thfoﬁgh
any suth”iﬁtestiggtioﬁ thatiﬂaﬁséﬁ sh&ﬂla thak& ﬁéyﬂe {082 T EAKe
" gthér” et 18n €6 'ddkgeREAER Raypiiey &' partiésdjétaffréilfjﬁake
a ré &ﬂe’jaiﬂ wfitiﬂS ES'H&H&Snﬁééeblf}iﬂg Eha® pagty 6t " pa¥ei8s to
o Be cémﬁéﬁséte& aﬁd Ehg gmountloflmonéy t&° BZ Vf?dﬁfﬁégataj ﬁd/or
e e tBgebific 48018 st afE 187 Réaldsting ﬁén&&ﬁft "ehKa2 1 1034
2 B2a81v1Rg sidn’ ésgéqnest‘fme dedtt “uaﬁs%ﬁ‘&l11‘ Withiniiges
°dalafaiRasysi 141EHRL7E o%piyrf311$’wit %f?i &% YLudBeY43R, 5 in -
the alternative, make a written offer to th& pétt&yor pérti%s to
"submit to blnding arbitration thiough the American Arbitration - .
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v+ AsBoeiatish  (AAA) J .Sulhiwritten’offér willsindluddithe provision

" that:Hanseh and thé partystditwhon'théisffex i mide-will each pay
half2(50%) Jofrany>feé forisuchiarbitratidnito:AAA>insadvance.

; such>writtdhroffer willbalsotifélude thazprovigionithat should
AAA'3 dnd@eMéntibefeithérfégainstnﬂénéeniorﬁévcbﬁpfbmise. Hansen
will. refund: td théiothe¥ partyithe:entlreramountiwhich that party
paid-tds AR |~ Sholld! Ehed judgement of:AAA be in" favér of .
Hanseén,” Hansen>will: make hd'cladim:torthe otheirsparty: for payment
of any pakti'of:the fee;paid tolAAA!for!arbitrationiloshould

"Hangen fiake ah offér:of:binding:arbitrationstoiany:claimant

"2 pursuant to' this - Ttemn}s ahd sholld: such: of fer” be: avtepted by that

>party,” Hansen willsexpeditioublyris arrange: for: and ‘submit to such
bindingfarbitration,? pay:ibB:shérefbf'ényifee?to’AAA as required
by tHig:Iteh,/ and obey: fully ‘any jluddement! arising: LErom
arbitration” -Harigen willis withirseveh “(7)>calendar: days of
sending ‘or 'YeceiVing fany corrdspondence withrsuch parties, or
with AAA, 'send copies of all 'such rcorrespondence by first class
mail to Richard Maniscalco at the address above::isi:

Troa Tell In ‘thérevent that :Hansen:fails to comply fully with the

- providions ofiItem:7,' then ‘all: ox:part.ofithe stayed portion of
the -suspension period-containedrin thi§ Agreetment:may be imposed
by the ‘Commissioniforceachvsuch failures o Eohivar;

f71 87w Subjéct to‘thesprovislons:of -Item 10 of itHis Agreement,

"Harisen dgrees and “submits to an:initial "probationtpericd”,

. ~=:Béainnihgién’ the:date-ofradoptioniof this Adreement-and ending
one .year: (365 days) ‘thénce: <Thé:térms;of “thisvinitial probation
period arevas follows: (%) .iuvew nldlio ([§lw ponasi

(a) >Hansen willvrespond-in writingitosanyltand-all written
*ichstome¥ complaints:éndiclaims/ including.any réceived
:"throughithe 'CPUG] [ the Bétter-Business>Burédau or other
[0 ennidgagencies:oripartiesf withinsfifteen:{15) calendar days
Horodw &fireceipt..dHansen!willisettlesalliclaims within thirty
(30) caleﬁdar days of receiptjior>explain to the
dirz r*"1c:laim«sml:fuul writing; the) reason(s): foiT the delay.
Hansen will, on or before the sixt;eth”460th) calendarA
aed menndayiafter: Yecelving asWrittens claimyieither reach a
o3 ﬁeanse{\xideﬁblementxwhich:igzbatisfégtory;tbhthe:claimant, oxr
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; - iofferitortheiolaimant,-iniwriting, toisubmit;toiand.pay .
r ;- fori-binding-arbitxation ;throygh-AAA{s Should-Hansenimake
vinanioffer~ofbinding /axbitration toragysparty!pursuant to
. this-Item;«Hansen-shalliinclude(in suchsoffer;each.and
‘aszallgof,theiproyisionsaxeqpiredf;oEbe{inﬁaucb;ap offex
: under :the provisionsiof Item 7-¢0f this Agreement.fii:
... Should:Hansen‘make an-offer;ofibinding.arbitration:te
4 c~tapy:claimant pursuantitosthissItem;rand;should, such::
.z of fer: ber acéepted: by: that party,sHansemwillsy vis o
1t £ expeditiously < ayrange: fori and, submit to such binding
oo "*arbitration‘ipay;its)share ‘of; apy; fee: tO: AAR as:: requ}red
s+ {by ithis:Item): and. obey: fully;any:. judgement«arlsing £yom
Do b anarbitration:L:Atn;he,beginningngf.eaghhgﬁlendq;fmpn;h,
;rxHanseh;willtseanyby~£1r8§iglas§;mailhtngighazdggx_{
1, =ys b Mariiscalco 'at ;the.-address: above, wcopiles of.alli¢:ivs
o .ua::correspondence. sent:and received: by, -Hansen,-and: all -
-« ‘other: reéords pertaining to customer: -complaints. and

clajms .o ool it *a omisoniin ! besdofl o2 fieg
(b) In the event that “any person.or corporation files suit .

_; against ‘Hansen in-any. dourt:in this: State, -in¢luding any
: ESma11~claims.Coutt;ﬁafisingrfrdm'any,mqvingfsgrvicea
provided or alleded to-have:-been provided:to.the. .1
.plaintiff by Hansen: or-in-the.event that-Hansen files
>« suit -against any person or corporation in:any such.court
¢ rarising:from:anyisuch moving:servite:provided;ior:alleged
i -to-haveibeen:provided:to theLdefendqnb by<Hansen, =;::
Hansen will, within seven (7) caleirdar daysiofibéing
RSN ‘servedynservingj :Or.causing:servi¢é.of-notic¢so0f such
Faviesor wasuit;isénd) by -fifsticlassimalil-to Richard ;Maniscalco at
c-ii1o 10 1rthesaddress:above;ithe:following:information:
«ibiinf 17 The) name {5)*and{all knownraddresses;and- phone numbers
y aifdiiw-a-off anyl parties:bringing: suit,. ori against whom Hansen
> Jszhas:brough; stitys 1o =ysb re:zﬁirg {0g)
-5 2i1Thel nane: and\addtesswof!the courtrin' which suit was
tit03'tiledixia o431 orolsd yo ao [fiw sz
~ rizszr 3viCoples'.of:anyiandrall: .documents:.which: Hansen has
“4n ,3szcislo relating: tothe:moving service! jprovided: by Hansen to ‘
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RN ENLY {f' plaintiff(S)onldefendant(s).°as:applicab1e‘)which
X ok Jgayenig-e to: ttle sguitunoosa etd?r 1o waten
g} | ring thig ipitialione- yearuprobation pexiod, Hansen
:sj; nvillua;tend no: fewex-than;twvo ‘meetings-of (the Northern
~_f:,,aeg,19r)«,9f--l;he_x,(:al-gforniag!'&ov,ing{and_;StoraggiAssociation'
v, ((CMSA)y -and.ghall;provideiwritten verification from CMSA
,uj?nagﬁ;§u¢h;§t§¢ndagce.ao arf gl oo ol nof fibhn
1.{d) - In:the: event:that Hansem fails to comply.fully with the
texms of this initial, one-year probation:pericd,

it s tn--ccontained in Item;8; thenrall or,part-of the stayed
i+ 1o 51iiportion: of;the: sugspension: period.containedsin thision

a1 ,.ioi0) Agreementmay: be imposed.by theiCommission fox:each;auch

<11 daiw ¢lylolation: o Inssuch! an-¢ventss the: Comnissionimayiiin:
L3 psinatoaddition,tosop:insdieu: of: imposing: such; suspensjion;sos
HEE N St B R .i,nv.okega.ny: or:alliofithe:provisions of;Item:10 of-this
-af 2o Agreement: «dr 3o tsau 1o [Is 03 8 madil ni Dadianooh
s 9. Subject‘to Lthe. proV1510n5rowatem 10, of this-Agreement,

HansenﬂggneegLanéhauhpi;s.tg,a.ﬁg;ond.rprpbatipn,per§od;ﬁ anoh
beginning on .the; day following the;expiration: of. the: firstsisn
probation period. and. ending on the same date, two.years thénce;

.. The terms gffchiggsggpng:ppration periocd- are; identical:to: those
of .the first probation periocd,.described.in Item 8;of.this o1 |
:Agreemsntfaexgﬁpkhas:fgllpws;,;,zs witisagn edd Prs aotznoiwo

(a) The last sentence of: Item 8({a),{beginning, with ‘At:the
beginnlng Of ..o f!. will:giot: apply during-this period.
., However, during th1s period uan hrlttqn requgst-from

gﬁzensas:Inxegkggaﬁious;Unit fqr such recordSsas described in
caibnfont L ailtem:8(alo-Hansen will mail :allisuch recordsito .theo
s -eodto Yequesting ;person:atithe addresd-abovewithin: seveno(7)-
B0y hic{cdays of -xeceiving:such xequestidso? laus 24532 21t 3o
ez z(b)iThe provisions of sTtem.8(b) will Japplyeinitheiy entirety
ae'rthOUQhouistheolife ofithiSrAgxgg@aqhn;whiqh:iaitbree
'nYsREC Year83fr0i131i,t§,adopl;lon nsd (S} bas (L} adgsxpsyryg
LglaThg;pyovasions ofqltemjaic)¢Wi113uobwapply¢dutingaxhis
nistairm o3 enolispildo zid =bislaishry
ciidiis Yo Jeouposr adt Jds shivoxg o2 birs
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P (d) [In- the :event . thhtaHansdn» £411562t3148mpLYifully with the
terms of this secondjitwo3yéarprobation:period, ’
NP \ﬁcéntainediiﬁaltems9,-then{allfoi‘péfﬁ ofithé Sthyed
crpértion ofithe sudpendion-peiriod ¢contdinédiin this
“‘Agreemént ‘may. bév ithposed by the  Comhissidbn=for each such
¢} iviolationy T IA!such anevent)~ the  Commiss{dh may, in
addition to or in lieu of. imposing’suéh’suspension,
1w viinbvokéiany oF allrdf.ithesProvisions  of: sItem 10"of this
ngreéfpéﬁt]fq tnoy-0io Faidind 2ifl o vt
':(10’ Thé provisions 6f>Items 83and!d of this: -Agreement to the-
contirdry hotwithstanding;: ‘iEjohtiany’ timétduring’ theilife of this
suAgreement} which’ ‘48 thréd yéars: from ifs¢datsrof: adoption, the
staffrdetariines that{Hansen hass f4fledito fullys cofiply with its
termsi=therstaff/mayjiatiitsidistretion;omdverths’ Commission to
~éxtend éhyfotiéll'bf>théftetmkibf?théfinitial5pfébation'peribd,
described in Item 8, to all or part of the rémaindéeriof the life
. Of - thiS'Agrééﬁeﬁt.ﬁrThiéTpvaisibh“(Itém*iOY*bfjthiéﬂhgféement
does hotprohibit: the: Commission® from: imposingiany dtherin sl
sanction{s)? fo¥r" which provisions are: made 4 this ‘Agreements !
whethétr in addition'to, or: ini.lieu "of j>’suchar eXtendion' ' The
- staffiwilli §ive prior noticerin'wiitirng:to Hansen of ‘its motion
for ‘any such’ extensgion, ‘ingluding the speoifid teriis” of ‘the 1
extension, and the specific violation(s)! which seaff ‘iotéd dnd is
citing ‘as cause  for-‘the exténsions svnniasa suel oft 18]
£531.1 Hanhsen will ‘observerand ‘conply With' the iHéusehold Goods'
"Carrlers-:Actrlpub11c~0tilit1eé.Code §§5101), et'‘geéqy), ﬁncludlng
§§5133)} :5135:5,7ahd "52215'the /Commission s Maximum ‘Rate Tariff 4
(MAX‘4)1Vand-aﬁy‘éﬁéceSSOTS”théfefé}“thé”comm19816n 's Géneral
ordexs - (Gi0;:'s) applidable ito Houselhold "'goods 'darriérs, including
{V)G,0r series 100/ cseries 1136, cand "seried < 142 7and a1) other laws
of this State applicablé<tosit§Toperatidnsids 4 hididehold goods
T gdarFier P Harsel cwill /domgly Ewith ItHe fiot‘fitiotfs budiéds name
-redhlreméntévcoﬂtalnédf{n :MaRimfims ﬁate-Tar1EE‘4?“Item ‘88,
paragraphs ° (1) and (2). Hansénlwillrcompryowithichs workers'
éompénsab1bnqléw§ c6f {Ehis (St&t&v3IHAnsE Crepfeéenﬁsithat he
understands his obligations to maintain at hlsfplécé of business,
and to provide at the request of authorized commission staff, any
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PoghL Ay Kfo.

and .all; xegords, descrihed in; Puk;ic Ucilities”Code Section 5225,

- ang, pgrees Lo .comply, with thoge. ohligations yq. Hansen additionally

agrees that any. and all; of his employees, managers,, or agents!who
of: Hangen ;whic¢h -axe .gubjact-to the

-:ngsehgld;Qggéstgéxr§9xs¢L5s£,,wilxgbg familiar.with and. obey:;

.o

those .provisions’ of. the Household . Goods Carxiegrs' (Ack, :MAX: 4,>and
G.Q. 142 which Hansen was:.alleged:to. have;violated dn X.95-11-;
032. .Thosg provisions,, detailed in.the Declaration. Suypqrting
Issuance of 1.95-11-032,.axe not detailed herein,but.are cited

A8 n-asypA il Jadt s dasrosyod audd sluosxe ol hias o aonh

#41 ..y -Public Utilities. Codey Sectiong 5133 .and 51355 o1 Ayunt

—a TN *

sceneral Order:142 15 Rules ((1}i(a)y, (1(b)-hande(2) (a)as,
Max1mum Rate Tariff 4: -Items 36(5&,-88(9)(9)6—92]15),n108

N o

driod tan dacooiiien ofd ’:cloa(l)f 1Q8!1} (b) vr103(2) nc;128r,; By

-~

ccdeis Zodd To omoawioamodd bo

SRR

VIl By Bast owwad wifnd J‘n”132(1)“h) f we b riofd Pos yvoild Jodl

s;wlz-:aﬂanﬁengqgggqsn“as,a condition. of (this Agreement::to

comply fully,with any and.all.decisions, oxders, :injunctions,i-
.judgments; -or :rulings, by the Comnission or:any ¢ourt .or othex

lawful authority'in;bhis Siate, orltbe—American Arbibrabion=~-

a0t yr=2ddio aogy zacziten wo aszioyg sodle
; In the event :that ;Hansen.fails-to; comply fully swith:the
prOVlslons of . Item :12,,then all,or;part of.thesstayed. ;portion. of
the SU§E$"§A99iP@E}angeatéiqed in.this Agreement may-be imposed
by the Cgmﬁissiog'forieagh sughyviolationy iy hro (aciintionoa
)f.) atime,file a; request Wlth;th&f{,

24

Public U;ilities Comm1531on tq reopgn this-investigation,to bring

T

alleged violation(s) of this,Agreement;:to the; §§§§n§;9n¢9§3§be
Publjic Utilities CqmmiSS}gn., Hanggn,uﬁﬁerstands andragrees that

Py §

aobhe ‘§omm}$s19 n: may, consider:, any:yiolation;ofithis; Agreement to be
AJCaU,.QfOtjfurther-san0¥10n§.:iyyluding fines): suspension, (noty

exgeeding, 12 gonths),; oy x %ypqgtéonkpfygpgxa;ingfgu;hority.vqr'
ombinatiop therle.-u ad o3 1o oint bBsyedus wsiliis zins
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L1470 .The ‘Parties deKndlledgs ‘and JonFird that théy have Fits -
- receiveédsufficlent ‘¢onsideration folr fthHé sett1émént “SEE [foftl
‘this: Agreéement/vand’ reﬁréseht "and ‘War¥ant that a6 promisd 6y v
_$hducetient!Has ‘Besh ‘made ¥ S ferad (to rtHem excéept! &' 76 forth
in thid Agreementy ‘that they ‘are ekecuting thik ‘Agréeddnt ‘Wwithout
 “reliande upon any»statemént~of”fepréséntatioﬁ‘byfhﬁy ﬁﬁrséh of.
paftY"YéleSSédrﬁﬁf;thé*fébfeséﬁtative(of ANy (Pdr£or oY ‘Parey -
released) ‘except ad "sét forth {w ‘thi's! Agrééﬁentf‘that they §r€
ilegally ‘compet ént "td fia¥e ‘ehé séttlement fSel £65e] TR enfsvcT
Agreement and to execute this Agreement; that this Agreement “Sets
forth the entir¥é dnderdtanding '6f ‘thé paretds With' rédpedt to the
terns dndiconditidd of FtHdir "Sdetlement Sdgrédment { “EHAEthey
£UY1ly ‘Unddfstdnd (ERELy AEGRE €5 disciss With. enéir redpadtive
legaX ‘doungél “dny ‘aNd 1311 ‘aspddfs ‘of - the settlemént set forth in
this ‘agrdement ] ‘tHat €héy ‘havé '4vdiled themselves of that right;
that they and their legal codrddél ‘carefully have read and fully
uniderstand “all 6f‘thé préovidions 6f ftheséttleméntcdet -férth in
this Agreemént; sthhtcthey voluntar{lyarevéntéringvintd tRisc-
agréement j ‘and that 'this (Agréementidainiot " bé ‘mbdified " ék&3pEin
writing  signéd by-dll parties to the modififdtgAro i un Tuluwal
so0i115 - Thé ~Pa¥tiésacknowl édgé fand SEipaliEé thati'thé~Agréefient
isifair and is rot thé ¥é8G1E-Sf aily £rdud) dukésdsdi dr undde ™
‘influérice ‘éxeréised-by ‘any Party upsn andthép Party &¥ by any?
other person or persons upon either; that the 'pPévisidénsd térein
“madé fare [4déqudtéy "rédsondble  afid satidfdctsPy €8 8ach of them;
-—thatvthey—have~artivéd At Ehé codmpromise - Ehat foérms thelbidisTof
“their séttléméiit agréémént 'after thorslgh’ Bargainingangys =i
negotiation; and thatiévilRiSfitHe Appliéabla faaeual? =07 vd
allégatidns and 1égal &ﬁfﬁo?ifie%“én&‘tﬁéirREéEflﬁﬁgnt'5§reement
iydprdsentdtal #1104l afdThutnally adraedblé comprdhnlssl 8 thé i
maEté?s- sétoforthdn thidTAgEreéméntids Yo (e)aolisloly bopslls
=il 221635This Agiééfn'éht'iis"ta ipé govekned and ¢dhdkkGEd 1hidy
d aécotdahéé’&ithﬂthe’Cbmmission'é‘Rul%“f%f’?récti&%‘%ﬁd ‘Prdcedire,
particOlATIyIthdse appl ivabla! to! setblehEnt? agvdlnicht)? atid' With
" The: 1AWS O LR SLAtEIDEI CaliF&YIIA™ ApplichblE td Sertlbhent 2
agreements either entered into or to be perfotied’ i P ehetsEate of
California. . : ' ) .
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17. This Agreem%%tv%ay Be d4d?d ted’in multiple counterparts,
each of which shall constitute an original, and all of which

shall constitute one single agreement.
g*r~w‘1;} o3 Govion yvib abdd svaed I 3nd3 111;397 yelox

T O TR YR NEER S LT SR SRR 1R VIR PR “Aa,r daghes”
the Partieé‘”byitheirlaﬁthbrized offICéré Qhavéﬁéighédtthisioua
Agfeement as; of .the da?ﬁ,£§§§}4ab?Y9 Hiig?e" £ Yo zatiaiy awond

inr4 fi~en 03 boeszoxbhs yitegotq Yosrtedl aoo £ aaslos

By: (E;ijn of 8*“54515522(1312%5?‘J“‘* n%:? /j/ 9&5

William R. Schulte, Dirxector. . Da¥edl . yreuwdod
safety and Enforcement Division
Ca)iforpia,Public, | Utilities Commission

v sd mand 4//3/%

Carol Dumond, Dated
Attorney for the Safety and Enforcement Division

Ll ser 2.8

Hahsen, Respondent ' - Dated

(A XI!MIJ‘{“ 10 W)
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coopeadnued efagrifos CERTIFIC?}T? 9F ?E}}V;SE sadpd 24T .V : .
fiiile Yo Dfs Lo Jirniviyo g cjuzlionos fiads fdobite Yo fone
Sncoseins slvnle eno siuzidznos [fadas
I hereby certify that 1 have this day served the foregoing o o
dogument. entit;led THOTION QF SAFETY AND ENFORCEMENT DIVISION TO

ADOPT STIPULATION s FOR, SSTTI:EHENT) SET‘TLEMENT AGRFEHBNT"UPOH all
known parties of reddrd!li Thid®plotidaldy] by mil1lhg’ by Fiiat-

class a copy thereof properly addressed to each party. _

9§l‘§e “<8an Franciscoﬁ}c‘al{\forhia\this 1§t‘h dex\c}) P&
February, 1996, 10J3r.trd ‘!Jf R A Ty SN

roinivid .‘iﬂ*‘»‘”":i;‘}f.‘un'{ b vInlsz

S L R S R R TR RS G P L F T
fminaie i) 2afd "IJ{/s/“{'ﬁihD‘f"Pmﬁ'

N w ' - : \5\ndy Phil,\a§11 ool
DRI S “_§¥}~ AN ;\i?iqﬁi$335”_ﬂ< )
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(END OF APPENDIX A)




